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Fwd: 150320 3AM-GRA1015 Request for Licence Expiry Extension-ODT3

Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Mar 23, 2015 at 10:40 AM
To: NWB Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>, Ben Kogvik <ben.kogvik@nwb-oen.ca>, Craig Boyer

<craig@shoresjardine.com>, "Teresa L. Meadows" <teresa@shoresjardine.com>, Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-
oen.ca>

Cc: David Hohnstein <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>
Forwarding for any action, thank you

& e, Phyllis Beaulieu- 6™ >cb

'% Manager of Licensing- Respemsable des Permis
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---------- Forwarded message ----—----—-

From: Erik Allain <Erik.Allain@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>

Date: Mon, Mar 23, 2015 at 10:12 AM

Subject: Re: 150320 3AM-GRA 1015 Request for Licence Expiry Extension-ODT3

To: David Hohnstein <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>, Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Glen Stephens <Glen.Stephens@aadnc-aandc.gc.ca>

Hi David,

Thanks you for copying me on this letter. Is the Board considering sending the request made by CGS for a two

year extension to the Minister for approval? As you mention in your letter, the Board is limited to issuing a short term
renewal to extend the expiry of an existing license to 180 days, a decision that is still subject to the Minister. It would
appear that if the intention is to keep the Rankin Inlet Type A license in good standing, an extension of more that 180
days would be required considering all the steps involved in the renewal process. The Minister has indicated in recent
correspondence to the Board that he wishes the NWB and departmental officials work together to keep licenses in good
standing. If the Minister was to consider extending the license for up to 2 years, it would take the pressure off the
Board in terms of more reasonable time lines for issuing the license, but it would also relieve pressure on Field
Operations. If the license expires in November we'll be left to react to the expiry of a high profile Type A license with
limited enforcement options on our end. | understand that extending the license beyond 180 days involves a public

hearing which is time consuming, yet | think we should explore any option available to us to keep this license in good
standing.

Let me know what your thoughts are on this, | can be reached at 867-975-4295,

Regards
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Erik Allain
Manager, Field Operations
AANDC, Nunavut Regional Office

>>> Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> 3/20/2015 3:28 PM >>>
Please see attached in response to GN-CGS's request to extend the deadline to the Type "A" file for the Hamlet of
Rankin Inlet.

Regards,

Phyllis Beaulieu- O\ >c b

Manager of Licensing- Responsable des Permis
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